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Lent Term 2018

Self-denial:  is Lent still relevant today?The week ahead . . .
All week
Upper Five and Upper Sixth Examinations

Monday 12 February
16.30 - 17.30 1st XI v Elizabeth College Hockey 
Memorial Field
18.30 PTA Committee Meeting
The Core, all parents welcome 

Tuesday 13 February
Shrove Tuesday

Wednesday 14 February
Ash Wednesday  /  Valentine’s Day
09.30 - 10.30 Remove Art Trip
St Stephen’s Church
10.45 - 12.15 Upper Four History Trip
St. Martin’s Primary School
16.15 - 17.15 Fencing
College Gym
17.00 - 19.00 Upper Four Parents’ Evening
College Hall

Thursday 15 February
09.00 - 16.00 House Gym Competition
College Gym
Lower Five internal assessment results e-mailed to parents 
Lower Sixth mid-term assessment results e-mailed to parents

*** Half Term ***

Monday 26 February
08.30 - 16.00 German Mock Orals
Room 23

Tuesday 27 February
09.30 - 16.00 Cup Matches v JCG
The Ladies’ College

Wednesday 28 February
08.30 - 16.00 French Mock Orals
Room 23
10.30 - 12.30 Upper Five Geography Trip
Town
15.30 - 16.30 Remove Netball v U11 Panthers
17.00 - 19.30 Lower Sixth Parents’ Evening
Elizabeth College

Thursday 1 March
Music Eisteddfod - until Saturday 3rd March
16.00 Junior Motet Choir
Beau Sejour

Friday 2 March
08.30 - 16.00 German Mock Orals
Room 23

Saturday 3 March
09.00 - 12.00 Beechwood Hockey Festival
Memorial Field

Theme for the week:

Update from the PTA
The tabletop sale has been postponed until next term

Half Term
From Friday 16th February until Friday 23rd February

Ski Trip to France
From Saturday 17th February until Saturday 24th February

Facebook pictures of the week
Congratulations to the Netball teams who played Churchers College 
on Sunday. The Upper Fours lost 14-21 and the Lower Fours 
won 26-20. Great netball was played by all teams.

View all letters and bulletins sent home

Communications sent home this week

• 06/02 Upper Four History Lesson to St. Martin’s Primary School
• 09/02 Revision Evening and Oxbridge Talk
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